1/298731/2023



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Compassionate Appointment of Ms. Neeta Devi W/o Late Chager Kumar alias Jugal Kumar R/o Village Dhandal Tehsil Ramnagar District Udhampur under SRO-43 of 1994 - Adjustment thereof.

Reference:

Letter No. DSHO_UDH/E-1/4(5)/2023/2772-74 dated 06.10.2023 of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Udhampur.

ORDER NO. 520- SHDJ of 2023

DATED 06-11-2023

In partial modification to this Directorate's Order No. 468-SHDJ of 2023 dated 22.09.2023 issued under endorsement No. DSHJ-ESTT0PF/99/2023-01/10263-67 dated 22.09.2023, Ms. Neeta Devi, Assistant Stockman under orders of adjustment at SEC Kaghote in the organization of Sheep & Wool Development Officer, Ramnagar is hereby adjusted at SEC Barta in the organization of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Udhampur against clear vacancy.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS,

No. DSHJ-ESTTOPF/99/2023-01/ 11916-20 Copy to the: - Director.
Dated: 66 .11.2023

- 1. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Udhampur for information and necessary action.
- 3. Sheep & Wool Development Officer, Ramanagar for information and necessary action.
- 4. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.
- 5. Concerned official for compliance.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta),
Deputy Director (Central).

06. X1.23